

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.6755 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
12.	25.06.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Despite the service of notice, respondent nos.9 to 14 did not choose to put up their appearance. Insofar as 15th respondent is concerned, notice was served to him and Sri K.Rama Rao, learned counsel has filed vakalath on behalf of the 15th respondent but his name was not printed in the cause list. No representation for Sri S.Appadhara Reddy, Sri N.Aswartha Narayana and Sri Venkata Narayana Chittem, learned counsel for respondents. To give one more fair opportunity, post on 23.07.2026. Registry is directed to print the name of Sri K.Rama Rao, learned counsel in the cause list. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <i>BRS</i>		