

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.6755 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
13.	28.07.2026	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Despite service of notice in the implead application, proposed respondent nos.9 to 14 did not chose to put up their appearance. This court is satisfied with the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, accordingly the present application is ordered. Accordingly, the I.A.No.01/2026 is allowed permitting the proposed parties to come on record as party respondents. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <u>C.C.No.6755 of 2023</u> Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments accordingly. This court prima facie finds there is willful disobedience of the orders passed by this court. ADMIT against respondent nos.9 to 14. No representation for Sri C.Sumon, Sri Venkat Reddy Chittem, Sri Aswartha Narayana, learned counsel for the respondents.	

		At request of Sri Rama Rao Kochiri and S.Appadhara reddy, learned counsel for respondents, post on 25.08.2026 finally.	
--	--	---	--

BRS

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J